Duraclear® filter cartridges are pleated polypropylene depth type filters that are a superior alternative to string wound, molded,
and polyspun depth filter cartridges.  Duraclear® filters are an economical, multi-use, premium quality product available in
nominal retention ratings from 1 to 50 micron.
Duraclear® filter media is composed of continuous, self-bonded polypropylene microfibers.  It is manufactured by a unique
process that controls the uniformity and density of the continuous microfibers.  The Duraclear® filter has no resin binders that
can break down and leach out.  This prevents the typical problems of channeling and media migration that are characteristic
of conventional depth filter media.
The Duraclear® filter’s heavy-duty core and support components are constructed of 100% polypropylene with polypropylene,

FB configuration
End Cap Configuration
Ordering Information
BK
FB
PB
PE
PP
PS
PT
PV
Black, industrial grade vinyl end caps
Blue, FDA acceptable vinyl end caps
Polypropylene end caps w/ Buna gaskets
Polypropylene end caps w/ EPR gaskets
Polypropylene end caps w/ polyethylene gaskets
Polypropylene end caps w/ silicone gaskets
Polypropylene end caps w/ Teflon® gaskets
Polypropylene end caps w/ Viton® gaskets
=
=
=
=
=
=
=
=
97  =   9.75" (24,8 cm)
10  =  10" (25,4 cm)
           BK and FB end caps only
19  =  19.5" (49,5 cm)
20  =  20" (50,8 cm)
29  =  29.25" (74,3 cm)
30  =  30" (76,2 cm)
39  =  39" (99,1 cm)
40  =  40" (100,6 cm)
Nominal Rating Cartridge Length End Cap ConfigurationFilter Media
97 BK15D -
01  =  1 µm
03  =  3 µm
05  =  5 µm
10  =  10 µm
15  =  15 µm
25  =  25 µm
50  =  50 µm
D  =  polypropylene
         microfiber
End Cap Configuration
-222 O-ring
External -222 O-rings; open
end for C2 and F2 SOE
configurations
-226 O-ring
External -226 O-rings with
locking tabs; open end for
C6 and F6 SOE configurations
Flat Gasket
Flat Gasket; open end for
WH configuration
Button Cap
Button Cap; closed end for
C2 and C6 SOE configurations
Alignment Fin
Alignment Fin; closed end for
F2 and F6 SOE configurations
01  =  1 µm
03  =  3 µm
05  =  5 µm
10  =  10 µm
15  =  15 µm
25  =  25 µm
50  =  50 µm
-